file

## The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Ohio Natural Gas Governmental Aggregator Certificate Renewal

issued pursuant to Case Number(s):
02-1710-GA-GAG

ls

Ohio Natural Gas Governmental Aggregator Certificate Number: 02-015 (4)

Granted to: City of Canton, Ohio

Whose office or principal place of business is located at: 218 Cleveland Avenue, S.W., Canton, Ohio 44702

And is hereby certified to provide:

Governmental Aggregation Services
within the state of Ohio, for a two-year period.

Certification Effective:
August 6, 2008 through August 6, 2010

The certification of Ohio natural gas governmental aggregators is governed by Chapter 4901:1-27 of the Ohio Administrative Code and section 4929.20 of the Ohio Revised Code.

This Certificate is revocable if all of the conditions set forth in the aforementioned case(s) as well as those under law, are not met.

Certified entity is subject to all rules and regulations of the commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio Dated: July 16, 2008

By Order of

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Renee' J. Jenkins, Secretary Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary Mariruth C Wright, Acting Secretary

Form No. CRNGS/GAG/R-06

Service Notice For Case: 02-1710-GA-GAG

Page 1 of 1

CASE NUMBER:

02-1710-GA-GAG

CASE DESCRIPTION:

CITY OF CANTON, OHIO

DATE OF SERVICE:

7/16/2008

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 7 / 1/6 / 06

Sign Here: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

## **APPLICANT**

PARTY OF RECORD

BURNS, MARK R.

TO CONTILL A DESTROCTO A LATERIA

BURNS, MARK R.

JOSEPH MARTUCCIO, LAW DIR

INDEPENDENT ENERGY CONSULTANTS, INC.

**ATTORNEY** 

218 CLEVELAND AVENUE, S.W.

850 DEEPWOODS DRIVE

P.O. BOX 24218

CANTON,OH 44702

CITY OF CANTON

Phone:(330) 489-3251

AURORA,OH 44202

## **PUCO CRNGS CERTIFICATION CASE ACTION FORM**

Company Name and dba: City of Canton, Ohio

PUCO Case No: 02-1710-GA-GAG

Authorized by: Edith A. Binford

Certificate Number: G 02-015 (4)

Date Submitted: 7-15-08

PUCO, Service Monitoring & Enforcement Dept.

## **Action Needed** ✓ Issue Certificate to: City of Canton, Ohio 218 Cleveland Avenue, S.W., Canton, Ohio 44702 Address: August 6, 2008 through August 6, 2010 **Effective Dates:** ✓ Certified To Provide the Following Services: Issue Certificate Form Number Retail Natural Gas Marketer CRNGS/AGG/B-06 CRNGS/CRS/R-06 Retail Natural Gas Broker CRNGS/AGG/B/R-06 CRNGS/GAG-06 Retail Natural Gas Aggregator CRNGS/GAG/R-06 CRNGS/CRS-06 ✓ Governmental Aggregator Revise Certificate No. \_\_\_\_\_ to: \_\_\_\_ Reflect Name Change from: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_to: Reflect Transfer from: \_\_\_\_\_\_ to:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Reflect Change of Ownership from: \_\_\_\_\_\_to: \_\_\_\_\_to: New address: Other: \_\_\_\_\_ Renew Certificate No. G02-015 (3) Effective Date: Aug. 6, 2006 to: Aug. 6, 2008 Suspend Certificate No. \_\_\_\_\_ Effective Date: \_\_\_\_\_ to:\_\_\_\_\_ Service Areas: CGE CGO DEO VEDO Effective Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ to:\_\_\_\_\_ to:\_\_\_\_ Rescind Certificate No. Service Areas: CGE CGO DEO VEDO Conditionally Rescind Certificate No. \_\_\_\_ Effective Date: \_\_\_\_ to:\_\_\_\_ to:\_\_\_\_ Service Areas: CGE CGO DEO VEDO Cancel Certificate Due to Abandonment Notice Filed on: \_\_\_\_\_ Cancel Certificate due to Merger with: \_\_\_\_\_ That has Certificate No.: Effective Date: to: Close Case File - Withdrawn at Applicant's Request on Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Close Case File - Reason: Protect Unredacted Copies Until:

